car
Zigbee1082
User’s Manual
Beijing ART Technology Development Co., Ltd.
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 2
Contents
Contents ................................................................................................................................................................................2

Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 4
■ TABLE2   Analog Input Type Code and the Error Table
Input Type Input  Range Typical Accuracy (℃) Max Error(℃ ) Code(Hex)
J 0~1200℃ ±0.8 ±1.0 10
K 0~1300℃ ±0.5 ±0.9 11
T -200~400℃ ±0.2 ±0.8 12
E 0~1000℃ ±0.5 ±1.0 13
R 0~1700℃ ±1.0 ±2.5 14
S 0~1768℃ ±1.5 ±2.5 15
B 0~1800℃ ±1.5 ±2.5 16
N 0 ~ 1300℃ ±0.5 ±1.0 17
WRe5-WRe26 0 ~2300℃ ±1.5 ±2.5 19
Note: R, S, B and WRe5-WRe26 thermocouple accuracy (MAX: ±2.5 ) rang℃ e between 500  ℃ to full-scale.
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
Chapter 2  Components Layout Diagram and a Brief Description
2.1 The Main Component Layout Diagram
2.2 The Function Description for the Main Component
2.2.1 Wiring Terminal
GND: power negative
VCC: power positive
INIT: reset button, short this pin and GND before power on, then reset the module to the default value: baud rate
9600bps, address 1.
IN0~IN7: 8 thermocouple inputs
2.2.2 DIP switch SW1
SW1: 1=ON, 3=ON, 2=OFF, 4=OFF, configure XBEE module of Zigbee1082.
     1=OFF, 3=OFF, 2=ON, 4=ON, transmit the data to Data Center through ZIGBEE Network.
2.2.3 Status Indicator
Green Light: power supply indicator, on for normal.
Yellow Light: network indicator, when ZIGBEE1082 module to join the network, this light is flashing.
Red Light: communication indicator, when ZIGBEE1082 communicate with the data center, this light is flashing.
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 5
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
2.2.4 Temperature Sensor
Collected room temperature, cold junction compensation for the thermocouple.
2.2.5 RS232 Interface
Use this serial port to configure XBEE module (at this time, SW1: 1, 3 =on, 2, 4=OFF).
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 6
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
Chapter3  Operation Interface
3.1 Configure the server
1. Connect the server to the PC.
Open the “Configure program”: according to the path “Start--Program—ART Data Acquisition Measurement
Suite—Zigbee10XX Distributed Data Acquisition Module—Configure program” to configure the server.
Note: the server’s baud rate is 115200, and it can’t be modified by users.
2. Click “Open”, and then “Enter”, the figures are as followed.
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 7
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
4. Click “Read”, and then set the PAN ID, at last, click “Setting.”. PAN ID’s range is 1-3FFF.
BUY ONLINE at art-control.com/englishs or CALL 86-10-62991792-609(CN) 8
Zigbee1082 user’s manual                                                                    V6.11
3.2 Configure Zigbee1082
1. Connect Zigbee1082 to the PC.
Open the “Configure program”: according to the path “Start--Program—ART Data Acquisition Measurement
Suite—Zigbee10XX Distributed Data Acquisition Module—Configure program” to configure the server.